ACT 91

H.B. 484.

A Bill for an Act to Amend Chapter 172, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended, Relating to Corporations.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 172-117, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby amended by amending subsection (h) to read as follows: "(h) Annual corporation exhibit of domestic and foreign corporations organized for profit—\$10;"

SECTION 2. Section 172-117, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as

ACT 91

amended, is amended by adding thereto two new subsections, to be designated (p) and (q), and to read as follows:

"(p) Annual exhibit of nonprofit domestic and foreign corporations - \$1;

(q) Agreement of merger or consolidation of nonprofit corporations - \$5."

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 20, 1967.)